

No. 99-579

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

—————
HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, ETC., ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

SALOMON BROTHERS, INC., ET AL.
Respondents.

**BRIEF OF
THE AMERICAN COUNCIL OF LIFE INSURERS
AND WILLIAM A. FICKLING, JR., et al.,
AS AMICI CURIAE
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

Filed March 23, 2000

This is a replacement cover page for the above referenced brief filed at the
U.S. Supreme Court. Original cover could not be legibly photocopied

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
INTEREST OF AMICI CURIAE.....	1
STATEMENT.....	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	5
ARGUMENT.....	8
NONFIDUCIARY PARTIES IN INTEREST ARE NOT SUBJECT TO SUIT UNDER SECTION 502(a)(3) OF ERISA.	8
A. Section 406 Expressly Prohibits Only Fiduciaries From Causing A Plan To Enter Into A Prohibited Transaction.	9
B. ERISA’s Structure and History Establish That Congress Did Not Intend To Authorize Equitable Relief Against Nonfiduciary Parties In Interest.	16
C. Petitioners’ Textual Arguments Are Meritless, And In Fact Confirm That Nonfiduciary Parties In Interest Are Not Subject To Suit Under Section 502(a)(3).	22
CONCLUSION.....	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages(s)
CASES	
<i>Botany Worsted Mills v. United States</i> , 278 U.S. 282 (1929)	23
<i>Central Bank of Denver, N.A. v. First Interstate Bank, N.A.</i> , 511 U.S. 164 (1994).....	11, 14
<i>Herman v. South Carolina Nat’l Bank</i> , 140 F.3d 1413 (11th Cir. 1998), <i>cert. denied</i> , 119 S. Ct. 1030 (1999).....	2
<i>Leatherman v. Tarrant County Narc. Intell. & Coord. Unit</i> , 507 U.S. 163 (1993).....	18, 27
<i>Lockheed Corp. v. Spink</i> , 517 U.S. 882 (1996).....	13, 14
<i>Massachusetts Mut. Life Ins. Co. v. Russell</i> , 473 U.S. 134 (1985)	7, 22, 24
<i>Mertens v. Hewitt Assocs.</i> , 508 U.S. 248 (1993).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>National R.R. Passenger Corp. v. National Ass’n of R.R. Passengers</i> , 414 U.S. 453 (1974)	18
<i>Peacock v. Thomas</i> , 516 U.S. 349 (1996)	14
<i>Reich v. Compton</i> , 57 F.3d 270 (3d Cir. 1995)	2
<i>Reich v. Continental Casualty Co.</i> , 513 U.S. 1152 (1995)	11
<i>Reich v. Rowe</i> , 20 F.3d 25 (1st Cir. 1994).....	15
<i>Rodriguez v. United States</i> , 480 U.S. 522 (1987).....	19
<i>Varity Corp. v. Howe</i> , 516 U.S. 489 (1996).....	24, 25, 27
STATUTES	
18 U.S.C. § 1961	3
26 U.S.C. § 4975	<i>passim</i>
26 U.S.C. § 4975(a).....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
26 U.S.C. § 4975(b).....	17
26 U.S.C. § 4975(e)(1).....	23
26 U.S.C. § 4975(e)(2).....	17, 26
26 U.S.C. § 4975(e)(2)(A).....	26
26 U.S.C. § 4975(h).....	28
28 U.S.C. § 1292(b).....	4
29 U.S.C. § 409(a).....	13, 17
29 U.S.C. § 1001.....	3
29 U.S.C. § 1002(14).....	1, 17
29 U.S.C. § 1002(14)(A).....	26
29 U.S.C. § 1002(14)(B).....	13
29 U.S.C. § 1002(21).....	13
29 U.S.C. § 1002(21)(A).....	6, 9
29 U.S.C. § 1102(i).....	6, 7, 16, 26
29 U.S.C. § 1104.....	5, 7
29 U.S.C. § 1106.....	4
29 U.S.C. § 1106(a).....	i, 4, 5, 8
29 U.S.C. § 1106(a)(1).....	4, 9
29 U.S.C. § 1106(a)(1)(A).....	2
29 U.S.C. § 1109.....	4
29 U.S.C. § 1109(a).....	28
29 U.S.C. § 1110(a).....	15
29 U.S.C. § 1113.....	16
29 U.S.C. § 1132.....	16
29 U.S.C. § 1132(a).....	2, 4
29 U.S.C. § 1132(a)(3).....	2, 4, 8, 22
29 U.S.C. § 1132(a)(5).....	2, 8, 22
29 U.S.C. § 1132(a)(6).....	7, 24
29 U.S.C. § 1132(i).....	23, 26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
29 U.S.C. § 1132(l).....	8
29 U.S.C. § 1132(l)(1).....	25
29 U.S.C. § 1132(l)(2)(B).....	25
29 U.S.C. § 1132(l)(4).....	26
29 U.S.C. § 1203.....	8
29 U.S.C. § 1203(b).....	27
29 U.S.C. § 1203(c).....	26
29 U.S.C. § 409(a).....	13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

H.R. Conf. Rep. No. 93-1280 (1974), <i>reprinted</i> in 1974 U.S.C.C.A.N. 5038.....	19, 20, 21
S. 1179, 93d Cong. § 501(d)(17) (1973).....	19
S. 4, 93d Cong. § 15(h) (1973).....	19
